STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-043

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY

2023 Energy Service Solicitations

Procedural Order Re: Closing Docket

A review of this docket indicates that no further action by the Commission is
necessary. Therefore, the docket is now closed. Public Service Company of New Hampshire
d/b/a Eversource shall submit future monthly pricing comparison reports, see Order No.
26,994 at 7 (April 12, 2024), in Docket No. DE 24-046.

So ordered, this twenty-eighth day of August, 2024.
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Daniel C. Goldner radip K. Cha
Chairman ommissioner
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
Deana.Dennis@CommunityPowerNH.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
david.wiesner@eversource.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
dmaganty@ascendanalytics.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
Clifton.Below@communityPowerNH.gov
Brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov
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